At the date of transition to Ind ASs, the Company has determined that  assessing whether there has been a significant
increase in credit risk since the initial recognition of a financial instrument would require undue cost or effort, hence
the Company has recognised an estimated loss allowance at an amount equal to lifetime expected credit losses at
each reporting date herein until that financial instrument is derecognised (unless that financial instrument is low
credit risk at a reporting date).

(d) Classification and measurement of financial assets :

The Company has classified the financial assets in accordance with Ind AS 109 on the basis of facts and circumstances
that exist at the date of transition to Ind-AS.

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

121ANNUAL REPORT 2016 - 17

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

42.B. Reconciliation with previous GAAP
A.1   Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Previous GAAP (I GAAP) to Ind AS as at April 01, 2015:

I. ASSETS
1. Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 2,83,236.11 - 2,83,236.11
(b) Capital work-in-progress 307.47 - 307.47
(c) Other Intangible assets 2,948.40 - 2,948.40
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Investments in Subsidiaries / Associates etc.,at cost 2,615.53 - 2,615.53
(ii) Loans 1,531.71 - 1,531.71
(iii) Other Financial Assets 28.47 - 28.47

(e) Other Non-Current Assets 276.61 - 276.61
Total non-current assets 2,90,944.30  - 2,90,944.30
2. CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Inventories 16,480.42 - 16,480.42
(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables 1,07,036.97 - 1,07,036.97
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 2,888.85 - 2,888.85
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 4,890.51  - 4,890.51
(iv) Loans 124.63 - 124.63
(v) Other Financial Assets 255.39 - 255.39

(c) Current tax assets (Net) 334.33 - 334.33
(d) Other current assets 6,471.44 - 6,471.44

Total current assets 1,38,482.54 - 1,38,482.54
Total Assets 4,29,426.84 - 4,29,426.84

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

(a) Equity share capital 5,980.65 - 5,980.65
A (b) Other Equity Note (h) 1,64,596.25 (39,956.84) 1,24,639.41
Total Equity 1,70,576.90 (39,956.84) 1,30,620.06
LIABILITIES
1. Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings Note (a) 18,885.21 737.28 19,622.49
(ii) Other financial liabilities 5,279.30 - 5,279.30

(b) Provisions 374.48 - 374.48
A (c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) Note (c) 8,446.27 36,079.56 44,525.83

(d) Government grants Note (b) - 2,749.33 2,749.33
Total non-current liabilities 32,985.26 39,566.17  72,551.43
2. Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 1,00,259.24 - 1,00,259.24
(ii) Trade Payables 1,01,225.41 12.25 1,01,237.66
(iii) Other financial liabilities 22,377.64 34.75 22,412.39

A (b) Other current liabilities 1,704.82 - 1,704.82
(c) Government grants Note (b) - 343.67 343.67

A (d) Provisions 297.57  - 297.57
Total current liabilities 2,25,864.68 390.67 2,26,255.35
Total liabilities 2,58,849.94 39,956.84 2,98,806.78
Total Equity and Liabilities 4,29,426.84 - 4,29,426.84

Notes Reclass Effect of Ind
Previous transition to AS

GAAP* Ind AS

` in Lakhs

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars

122 Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

A.2  Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Previous GAAP (I GAAP) to Ind AS as at March 31, 2016:

I. ASSETS
1. Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 2,75,744.41 - 2,75,744.41
(b) Capital work-in-progress 708.61 - 708.61
(c) Other Intangible assets 2,457.00 - 2,457.00
(d) Financial assets

(i) Investments in Subsidiaries / Associates etc., at cost 1,803.29 - 1,803.29
(ii) Loans 1,869.51 - 1,869.51
(iii) Other Financial Assets 33.69 - 33.69

(e) Other Non-Current Assets 747.45 - 747.45
Total non-current assets 2,83,363.96 - 2,83,363.96
2. Current assets

(a) Inventories 22,815.72 - 22,815.72
(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables 1,98,999.44 - 1,98,999.44
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 2,817.30  - 2,817.30
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 6,585.26  - 6,585.26
(iv) Loans 227.23 - 227.23
(v) Other Financial Assets 527.58 - 527.58

(c) Current tax assets (Net) 459.69 - 459.69
(d) Other current assets 4,870.47 - 4,870.47

Total current assets 2,37,302.69 - 2,37,302.69
Total Assets 5,20,666.65  - 5,20,666.65

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

(a) Equity share capital 5,980.65  - 5,980.65
(b) Other Equity Note (h) 1,53,195.06 (37,790.39) 1,15,404.67

Total Equity 1,59,175.71 (37,790.39) 1,21,385.32
LIABILITIES
1. Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings Note (a) 70,934.96 685.56 71,620.52
(ii) Other financial liabilities 7,384.47  - 7,384.47

(b) Provisions 443.32 - 443.32
A (c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) Note (c) 6,838.54 34,328.69 41,167.23

(d) Government grants Note (b) - 2,405.66 2,405.66

Total non-current liabilities 85,601.29 37,419.91 1,23,021.20

2. Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 93,437.41 - 93,437.41
(ii) Trade Payables 1,65,536.06 (40.34) 1,65,495.72
(iii) Other financial liabilities 15,788.04 67.15 15,855.19

A (b) Other current liabilities 1,000.50 - 1,000.50
(c) Government grants Note (b) - 343.67 343.67

A (d) Provisions 127.64 - 127.64

Total current liabilities 2,75,889.65 370.48 2,76,260.13

Total liabilities 3,61,490.94 37,790.39 3,99,281.33

Total Equity and Liabilities 5,20,666.65 - 5,20,666.65

Notes Reclass Effect of Ind
Previous transition to AS

GAAP* Ind AS

` in Lakhs

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

123ANNUAL REPORT 2016 - 17

B.1 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under Previous GAAP (IGAAP) to Ind AS for
the year ended March 31, 2016:

` in Lakhs

I REVENUE
Revenue from operations Note (d) 3,66,902.05 30,862.34 3,97,764.39
Other income Note (b) 2,849.39 343.67 3,193.06

Total Revenue (I) 3,69,751.44 31,206.01 4,00,957.45

II EXPENSES
Cost of materials consumed 1,15,434.30 - 1,15,434.30
Purchase of stock in trade Note (d) 87,364.19 3,585.01 90,949.20
(Increase)/ decrease in inventories of finished goods,
work-in-progress and traded goods (6,008.03) - (6,008.03)
Power and fuel 86,400.40 - 86,400.40
Employee benefits expenses Note (e) 14,735.61 59.62 14,795.23
Finance costs Note (b) 32,941.25 (51.72)  32,889.53
Depreciation and amortization expenses 9,265.57 - 9,265.57
Excise duty 779.67 - 779.67
Other expenses Note (d) & 41,035.33 28,069.18 69,104.51

Note (f)

Total expenses (II) 3,81,948.29 31,662.09 4,13,610.38

III Profit before exceptional items and tax from continuing (12,196.85) (456.08) (12,652.93)
operations (I-II)

IV Extraordinary Items  Note (f) 812.24 (812.24) -

V Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations (III-IV) (13,009.09) 356.16 (12,652.93)

VI Tax expense:
(1) Current Tax - - -

(2) Deferred Tax Note (c) (1,607.73) (1,771.49) (3,379.22)

VII Profit (Loss) for the Year from continuing operations (V-VI) (11,401.36) 2,127.65 (9,273.71)

VIII Other Comprehensive Income
A. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Other (specify nature) - - -

Income tax effect - - -

B. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Re-measurement gains (losses) on defined benefit plans - 59.61 59.61

Income tax effect - (20.63) (20.63)

Total Other Comprehensive Income for the Year
(net of tax) - 38.98 38.98

IX Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (VII + VIII) (11,401.36) 2,166.63 (9,234.73)

Notes Reclass Effect of Ind
Previous transition to AS

GAAP* Ind AS

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Particulars

124 Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

Notes to the reconciliation

a) Sales tax deferment :
Under Indian GAAP, the Company has accounted the sales tax deferment (long term borrowing and current maturities of long
term borrowing) at the transaction value i.e. the amount deferred. Under Ind AS 20, the Company has fair valued the sales tax